
  
  

(   

 
 

  

 

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

1) Monetar

 (2) Liquidi

Web S 

A P

  

ry Indicato

               P

Broad Mo

       Curren

       Deman

       Quasi 

Total bank

Total bank

Total bank

Demand de

Currency w

Quasi mon

Total bank

ty Position D

10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80

Site :  ww

Periodical R

Iss 

ors

Period  

oney 

ncy with the p

nd deposits 

money 

ks assets (liab

ks finance 

ks deposits 

eposits/ broad

with public/ br

ney/ broad mon

ks finance / dep

During(Dec

De

M1 35
M2 66

0
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000

ww.cbos.go

Review Issu

ue No. 4/201

Ind 

public 

bilities) 

d money 

road money 

ney 

posits 

ember2013-

ec13 Jan.

,666 35,7

,446 68,7

ov.sd        

ued by Stat

14                

dicator
D 
20  

66,

19,

16,

30,

77,

37,

44,

25

29

46

85

-April 2014)

 
 

.14 Feb.1

789 37,08

754 69,60

               
 

tistics Dep
 

          Repor

1  

Dec.
013

Feb 
2014 

,446 69,60

,179 19,37

,487 17,71

,780 32,51

,480 79,18

,657 39,16

,533 47,49

5% 25%

9% 28%

6% 47%

5% 82%

) 

14 Mar.14

85 38,097

02 70,882

   E. Mail

partment –

rting period

.
4

Mar.  
2014 

02 70,882 

74 19,902 

11 18,195 

17 32,785 

83 80,800 

64 39,776 

96 48,472 

% 26% 

% 28% 

% 46% 

% 82% 

4 Apr.14

7 39,101

2 72,151

l : researc

Central Ba

d:1-30/04/201

April 
2014 

72,151 

20,184 

18,917 

33,050 

82,057 

40,393 

49,447 

26% 

28% 

46% 

82% 

 

ch@cbos.

ank of Suda

14

(SDG Million)  

.gov.sd

an 



    



  
  

(3

  *
 

 (
(A
(B
(C
 

 (D
   

 

E
   

 *
  

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

3) Banks De

* Deposits of resid

(4)  Banks Fin
A) Murabaha w
B) Murabaha pr
C) Musharaka  

(D) Flow of  Com
    (January201

E) Flow and sto
                           

Agr

Indu

Tra

Stor

Loc

Exp

Imp

Con

Ene

Non

Stat

Equ

Oth

Tot
* Provisional da

    

eposits* 
      

Depo

Dem

Savi

Inve
Margi

Othe

dents & non reside

nance during
weighted average

rofit margins ra
shares  ranged  

mmercial bank
14- April  2014)

ock of banks Fi
                           

Sec  

riculture 

ustry 

ansport 

rage 

cal Trade   

ports 

ports 

nstruction 

ergy & Minin

n Bank Finan

te & Local  G

uity Participa

hers 

al 
data 

SD
G

 M
ill

io
ns

                     
Particular 

osits 

mand 

ng 

stment 
ins on LCs & LG

ers 

Total 

ents  

g (1-30/04/201
e profit margin

anged between 6
between 10% (

ks Finance by M
) 

nance (local-cu
                           

ctors

ng 

ncial Institutio

Gov. 

ation 

M

Jan.14 1

Feb.14 1

Mar.14 1

Apr.14 2

  -   

 500.0 

 1,000.0 

 1,500.0 

 2,000.0 

 2,500.0 

                      
r 31

Loca

17,54

5,14

11,84
Gs 1,18

12

35,84

14) 
s amounted to 1
6% (Sudanese F
(Khartoum , Ni

Modes of Financ

urrency) by secto
                           

Flo 

on 

3,

Murb
ha

Mushr
ka

M
b

,31 262. 82

,60 331. 1.

,48 464. 1.

2,19 254.7 90

                     
/03/2014 

al Foreig

40.0 4,676

45.1 213

47.5 4,930

1.4 2,747

29.7 61

43.7 12,628

48,472.4 

10.0% and  Mu
French, Baraka
ilein , Shamal , a

ce during 

ors during April
                    (SD

ow* P % 

756.4 

264.4 

253.1 

14.9 

539.7 

220.5 

196.4 

242.2

64.2

1.0

26.7

2.5

593.8

,175.8

Mudr
ba

Selm
Mu

l

2.0 24.2 3.

105 23.8 7.

152 24.0 3.

0.6 21.7 35

2  

                     (
 

gn Loca

6.0 18,0

3.3 5,3

0.8 12,0

7.6 1,0

1.0 1

8.7 36,5

usharaka weight
a , and Agric. B
and Export Dev.

l 2014 
DG Millions) 

Percentage

23.8

8.3

8.0

0.5

17.0

7.0

6.2

7.6

2.0

0.0

0.9

0.1

18.7

100.0

ugw
la

Ijra Est

308 13.4 0 

781 23.6 13

304 33.0 3 

53.1 18.4 5

(SDG million) 

30/04/2014

al Fore

085.6 4,6

305.1 2

016.8 5,1

059.8 2,7

125.5 

592.8 12,8

49,447.2 

ted  average sha
ank) and 25% (
. Bank) and 90%

Stock  

4,754.5 

5,133.2 

3,551.0 

17.4 

3,468.8 

1,348.7 

1,136.6 

4,344.6 

256.7 

202.1 

1,010.8 

1,132.5 

8,964.9 

35,321.9 

sna
Gard 

Hasan
Oth

0.0 5.0 347

3.0 8.5 466

3.6 4.7 288

.8 3.3 238

eign 

78.9 

00.8 

50.4 

69.1 

55.2 

54.4 

are 32.8%. 
(EL Nilein Ban

% (Al salam  Ban

 

Percentag
% 

1

1

1

1

2

10

her

7.3

6.2

8.7

8.1

nk). 
nk). 

ge 

3.5

4.5

0.1

0.0

9.8

3.8

3.2

2.3

0.7

0.6

2.9

3.2

25.4

00.0





  
  

     
 

      

(6) 
    T
Bur
 (A)
       

 (B)
       

* Fi
the L
* A
buyi  

 (7)
      

 
     * 

*

 
 
 
 
 

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 (5) Inflati
    Inflation ra

 Exchange 
The exchange 
reaus as at 30 
) Central Ban
                           

) Commercial B
                           

inancial Investm
Lowest buying 
lyamama Exch
ing and selling 

) Balance of
                     

Pa

A

  1

   

B.

C

D

Amended Data 
* Provisional dat

on Rate: 
ate Increased 

The

rate 
rate of EUR  a
April 2014. 

nk of Sudan 
                           

anks and Exch
                           

 
Particular

 Commerc

 Exchange

ment & Sudane
and  selling  ra

hange Bureaus 
rates  . 

f  Payment d
                      

articulars     

. Current A/C

1. Trade Balan

 2. Service, In

. Capital &Fi

. Errors &Om

. Overall Bal

ta 

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

from 35.7% a
e Inflation ra

against the Su

                           

Buyin

Sellin

hange Bureau
                           

Rate   

rs 

 cial Banks 

e Bureaus 

ese Islamic Ban
ates.  

registered the 

during  the p
                     

C (1+2) 

nce     

ncome & Tran

inancial A/C 

missions 

lance 

27

44.4

13Dec12

at the end of M
ates at the end

udanese pound

                           

ng Rate 

g Rate 

us 
                          

Buying Rate

LowHigher 

7.888.1967

8.108.2122 

nk registered the

highest buying

period (2013
                      

Peri

nsfers Accoun

29.4
7.1

Sep.13Jun.

March 2014 to
d of month (D

d at the Centra

(SDG)               

Selline 

Higherwer 

8.2380850 

8.2533000 

e highest buyin

g and selling ra

3-2014) 
     (USD Mil

Q3
2013

od

(1,140.4

(246.9

(893.5nt 

1,330.5

195.7(

(5.6)

4041.9

Ja14Dec.13

3  

o 37.7% at  the
December 2012

al Bank  of Su

      

7.845

7.885

(SDG)     

ng Rate 

BLower 

87.9244 

88.1405 

ng and  selling r

ate , whereas H

llions) 
Q4

2013

(924.14) 

   (67.1) 

(857.0) 

    337.05 

587.4) 

0.3

37
.9

Feb.14an.

e end of April
2 – April  201

udan, Commer

7 

0 

Most Prevalent

SBuying 

88.1967 

88.1967 

rates, whereas 

Hat Exchange B

2013 

(4,481.3) 

(1,641.71) 

(2,839.6) 

4,018.50    

445.2  

(17.6)

37.7
35.7

Ap14Mar.14

  2014. 
4) 

 

rcial Banks an

t Rate 

Selling 

8.2377 

8.2377 

Saudi Sudanes

Bureaus registe

Q1* 
2014 

(626.8)3) 

25.1 7) 

(651.9)6) 

1,265.65 

)640.6(

(1.8)  

7

pr.

nd Exchange 

se Bank register

ered the   Low

 

 

6 

 



red 

west 

  



  
  

K
   
Co
 (1

 S

T

   
 

T
 

 
 

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

(8) Stock 
Khartoum Stoc

Transactions to
ommercial , in a
1)Trading in

ource: Khartou

Trading in S

  ( 2) Tradi

16th  

17th  

Trading in I

Exchang
ck Exchange M
ook place on sh
addition to shar
n Shares 

Banking  

Investmen

Communic

Commerci

T
um Stock Excha

Shares  

ing in Invest

Certifica 

h Govt. Investm
h Govt. Investm

Tota 

Investment

th
Inves 

ge  Dealing
Market Trans
ares of 13 comp
res of 2 Investm

Sector 

t & Dev. 

cation &  Med

ial 

TOTAL 
ange 

tment Fund

ates

ment Sukuk

ment Sukuk

al

t Funds 

Banking
0.9%

Communic
n &  Med

99.0%

17h Govt. 
stment Sukuk

96.0%

g Position
sactions Durin
pany  in the Ba

ment funds. 

No. Of 

ia 15,1

15,2

ds (Sukuk) 

No. of Share 

1,724 
41,572 
43,296

Commerc
0.0%

atio
dia

n 
ng  (1-30/04/20
nking , Investm

Shares 
Sh
(0

89,266 
13,543 
34,534 

50 
37,393 

es
Dealing V 
(000s S 

        17
4,178

      4,35

cial

4  

014)     
ment and Develo

hares value 
000s SDG) 

325.1 
26.7 

36,324.9 
0.4 

36,677.1 

Value
SDG) Perce 

73.3  
8.4 
51.7  1

Inv 

opment and Com

Percent 
% 

0.9 
0.1 

99.0 
0.0 

100 

entage (%)  

4.0 
96.0 

100.0 

Investmen
Dev.
0.1%

16th Govt. 
vestment Sukuk

4.0%

mmunication an

No. of 
contracts 

28 
7 

12 
1 

48 

 

No. of contrac

8 
30 
38 

 

nt & 

k

nd Media and 

cts





  
  

  (
   
ac

1/Y
Yi  

Yi 
 

Yie

 

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 
 

9)Yield curv
 The yield curv
ccordance with 
Yield Curves 
eld Curve for

 

eld Curve for

  

eld Curve fo

ves for GMC
ve shows the yie

financial mark
for GMCs: 

) 7r GMCs (5

r GMCs (58) 

or GMCs (59

العائد المتوقع

العائد السوقي

العائد العادل

0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16

0.18

0.2

عائد المتوقع

عائد السوقي

لعائد العادل

0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16

0.18

0.2

عائد المتوقع

عائد السوقي

عائد العادل

0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16

0.18

0.2

Cs, GICs & 
eld or return of

ket indicators an

Issuing date 

Issuing date 

9) Issuing da

مايو يونيو

1.5% 3.0% 4

1.5%
3.0%

4

Aug Sep

الع

الع

ا 1.5% 3.0%

1.5%
3.0%

Nov Dec

الع

العا

الع 1.5% 3.0%

1.5%
3.0%

0

2

4

6

8

1

2

4

6

8

2

Bank depos
f the investment
nd the expected

3/201071/

/2013101/

ate 1/1/2014

يوليو أغسطس مبر

0.5% 0.6

4.5% 6.0% 7.5

0.5%

4.5%
6.0%

7.5

Oct Nov

1.8%

% 4.5% 6.0%

%
4.5%

6.0%

Jan Feb

0.5%

% 4.5% 6.0%

0.5%

%
4.5%

6.0%

sits (30/04/2
ts instruments d

d yields of the in

 

4   

سبتم أآتوبر وفمبر

6% 3.0% 7.0%

5% 9.0% 10.5

0.6%

3.0%

5%
9.0%

10.5

Dec Jan

1.0% 2.0%

7.5% 9.0%

1.8%
1.0%

2

7.5%
9.0%

Mar Apr

0.5% 0.5%

7.5% 9.0%

0.5% 0.5%

7.5%
9.0%

5  

2014) 
during its lifetim
nvestment instru

نو ديسمبر يناير

% 3.0% 4.8%

% 12.0% 13.5%

7.0%

3.0%

%
12.0%

13.5%

Feb Mar

3.0% 5.0%

10.5% 12.0%

2.0%
3.0%

5

10.5%
12.0%

May Jun

3.5% 6.5%

10.5% 12.0%

3.5%

6

10.5%
12.0%

me up to their m
uments.   

فبراير مارس

10.0% 9.4%

% 15.0% 16.5%

4.8%

10.0% 9.

%
15.0%

16.5%

Apr May

10.0%

6.0%

13.5% 15.0%

1

5.0%
6.0%

13.5%
15.0%

Jul Aug

9.5% 12.5%

13.5% 15.0%

6.5%

9.5%

12

13.5%
15.0%

maturity dates. 

أبريل

18.0%

14.0%

18.0%

18.0%

.4%

14.0%

18.0%

Jun Jul

14.0% 18.0%

16.5% 18.0%

10.0%

14.0%

18.016.5%
18.0%

Sep Oct

15.5% 18.0%

16.5% 18.0%

2.5%

15.5%

18.0%16.5%
18.0%

It is prepared in

 

0%

%


n 

 



 
  
  

 

  

2/The yield curve on government investment Sukok 2014 
The average yield for GICs 2014 

 
  

 
3/ Weighted Yield Curve for GMCs,GICs &Banks Deposits 
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

 
 

يناير فبراير مارس أبريل مايو يونيو يوليو أغسطس سبتمبر أآتوبر نوفمبر ديسمبر

العائد 1.5% 3.0% 4.5% 6.0% 7.5% 9.0% 10.5% 12.0% 13.5% 15.0% 16.5% 18.0%

1.5%
3.0%

4.5%
6.0%

7.5%
9.0%

10.5%
12.0%

13.5%
15.0%

16.5%
18.0%

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

10.0%

12.0%

14.0%

16.0%

18.0%

20.0%

يناير فبراير مارس أبريل مايو يونيو يوليو أغسطس سبتمبر أآتوبر نوفمبر ديسمبر

العائد المرجح 1.3% 2.5% 3.8% 5.0% 6.3% 7.5% 8.8% 10.0% 11.3% 12.5% 13.8% 15.0%

1.3%
2.5%

3.8%
5.0%

6.3%
7.5%

8.8%
10.0%

11.3%
12.5%

13.8%
15.0%

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

10.0%

12.0%

14.0%

16.0%

6  



 
  
  

 

  

7  


